Provisional

Qualifying 3

Sanction No. 20-N-8495
Road America
4.048 Mile Road Course
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Car
No.
198
4
31
12
36
59
17
124
66
05
99
30
82
35
89
28

Driver/Hometown/Region

N

ROAD AMERICA®

SCCA OCTOBER 3-11, 2020

RUNOFFS

Sponsor

Ernie Francis Jr. / Southwest Ranches FL / FLA  Breathless Racing

Tony Ave / Maiden NC / CCR

Dave Ruehlow / Hartland W1/ Milw
Michael Lewis / Poway CA / SanD
Cliff Ebben / Appleton WI / Milw
Simon Gregg / Shakopee MN / Bucc
Claudio Burtin / Alpharetta GA / Atl
Rick Dittman / Lincolnshire IL / CHI
Denny Lamers / Fremont W1/ Milw
David Fershtand / Fort Worth TX / Tex
Zachary Monette / Milton GA / Atl

J Richard Grant / Germantown TN / Atl
Joseph Freda / Notasulga AL / Ala
Bob Monette / Milton GA / Atl

Don Noe / Arlington TX / Tex

Paige Monette Alexander / Milton GA / Atl

Hoosier/Lamers Racing/RPX
Ruehlow Racing

Goodyear

Stumpf Ford/McMahon Grp/Lamers
Derhaag Motorsports
GoShare/AutoPlayhouse/Pirelli
Rde

Stumpf Ford/McMahon Grp/Lamers

ERALAB.com

Optech

Metro Coffee Grouppe
Optech

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying.

Make/Model

Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Jaguar XKR

Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette

1] - Penalty applied
§ - Sound (loss of lap)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/8/20 12:00 PM

GT1

Thursday, October 8, 2020

1st Qual
Fast Lap
2:04.382
2:06.930
2:05.921

No time
2:08.281
2:10.836
2:10.279
2:09.437
2:09.501
2:11.550
2:14.037
2:12.698
2:15.106
2:19.580
2:17.820
2:20.302

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
2:03.382
2:05.119
2:07.092
2:07.473
2:07.319
2:08.084
2:09.058

No time
2:11.278
2:09.657
2:11.107
2:12.938
2:13.559
2:16.801
2:17.272
2:19.617

3rd Qual
Fast Lap
2:02.936
2:04.924
2:06.375
2:06.082
2:06.381
2:06.807
2:07.078
2:07.690
2:08.953
2:09.021
2:11.525
2:11.926
2:13.465
2:15.205
2:17.230
2:17.760

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:21.376)
# - Bad car number

T - Transponder problem
* - faster than existing Runoffs qualifying record (2:03.706)
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